NTEU-FDIC Telework Survey

Q1 Do you currently use a telework option?

Answered: 2,558  Skipped: 1

Remote Work
Option (RWO)

Home Based
Option (HBO)

Expanded
Telework

Regular/Recurri
ng Telework

Ad
Hoc/Situational

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Remote Work Option (RWO) 17.08%
Home Based Option (HBO) 65.48%
Expanded Telework 10.79%
Regular/Recurring Telework 4.46%

Ad Hoc/Situational 1.76%

No 0.43%
TOTAL
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437
1,675
276
114
45

11

2,558
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Q2 How important is your telework benefit to you?

Very important

Somewhat
important

Not important

Not

applicable/N...

ANSWER CHOICES
Very important
Somewhat important
Not important

Not applicable/No opinion

TOTAL
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Answered: 2,557
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Skipped: 2
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RESPONSES
93.27% 2,385
5.40% 138
1.17% 30
0.16% 4

2,557
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Q3 Do you think the FDIC’s proposal to significantly reduce telework will
make it harder for the agency to recruit and retain employees?

Answered: 2,555  Skipped: 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 94.48% 2,414
No 5.52% 141
TOTAL 2,555
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Q4 Are you currently looking for a job outside of the FDIC?

Answered: 2,538

Yes

No

Prefer not to
say
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Prefer not to say

TOTAL
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Skipped: 21

60% 70%

RESPONSES
21.79%

50.47%

27.74%
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90% 100%

553
1,281
704

2,538
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Q5 Would the FDIC’s proposed office reporting requirement cause you to
consider leaving the FDIC?

Answered: 1,960  Skipped: 599

Unlikely to
leave

Will consider
leaving

Likely to leave

will
definitely...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Unlikely to leave 37.35% 732
Will consider leaving 47.04% 922
Likely to leave 9.44% 185
Will definitely leave if implemented 6.17% 121
TOTAL 1,960
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Q6 Have you told your supervisor and/or other management officials about
your concerns over the proposed reporting requirement?

Answered: 2,499  Skipped: 60

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 58.30% 1,457
NoO 41.70% 1,042
TOTAL 2,499

6/24
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Q7 Have you told your first line supervisor you are considering leaving the
FDIC if this proposed change is implemented?

Answered: 2,493  Skipped: 66

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 13.12% 327
NoO 86.88% 2,166
TOTAL 2,493

7124
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Q8 FDIC’s plan would require RO and HQ employees to report to the
office three days per week. Would this negatively impact you?

Answered: 2,453  Skipped: 106

No

Yes (please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 36.12% 886
Yes (please explain) 63.88% 1,567
TOTAL 2,453
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Q9 Did you move or accept a new position at the FDIC within the last three
years?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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No
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Answered: 2,460
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Skipped: 99

60% 70%

RESPONSES
46.18%
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100%

1,136
1,324

2,460
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Q10 Did you discuss the office reporting requirements with your supervisor
before you moved or took a new position?

No

Prefer not to

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

say
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10%

20%

Answered: 1,142

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 1,417

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
66.55%

28.02%

5.43%

90% 100%

760
320
62

1,142
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Q11 Did they provide assurances that the need to report would be
infrequent?

Answered: 754  Skipped: 1,805

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
85.15% 642
14.85% 112
754
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No

Prefer not to

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

say

0%
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Q12 Are you currently eligible to retire?
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20%

Answered: 2,452
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Skipped: 107

60% 70%

RESPONSES
19.86%

75.45%

4.69%

80%

90% 100%

487
1,850
115

2,452
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Q13 Would the FDIC’s proposed office reporting requirement cause you to
consider retiring?

Answered: 597  Skipped: 1,962

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 75.54% 451
NoO 24.46% 146
TOTAL 597

13/24
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Q14 Which of the following activities would you be willing to do? (Check alll

that apply)

Answered: 2,012  Skipped: 547

Attend an NTEU
webinar wher...

Sign a
petition...

Send your
supervisor o...

Wear a sticker
or button to...

Join NTEU, if
you are a...

Other
suggestions:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Attend an NTEU webinar where the union reviews the FDIC proposal to renegotiate the telework article.

Sign a petition registering your objections to the FDIC proposal to reopen the telework article

Send your supervisor or other FDIC management official an email registering your objection to the FDIC decision to
reopen the telework article. NTEU would provide a sample email.

Wear a sticker or button to show your support for NTEU's fight to protect the telework article
Join NTEU, if you are a non-member

Other suggestions:

Total Respondents: 2,012
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RESPONSES

78.83%
1,586

74.20%
1,493

37.13% 747

31.86% 641
13.67% 275

6.16% 124
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Q15 Additional information or concerns you would like to share about
FDIC’s proposed change to telework:

Answered: 758  Skipped: 1,801
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11-20 years

More than 20

ANSWER CHOICES
1-5 years

6-10 years

11-20 years

More than 20 years

TOTAL
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Q16 Years working at FDIC:

20%

Answered: 2,336
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16/24

Skipped: 223
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RESPONSES
27.44%

15.45%

33.26%

23.84%

90% 100%

641
361
77
557

2,336
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Q17 The office where you are currently assigned:

Answered: 2,329  Skipped: 230

Field

Division

Regional
Office/Area...

Headquarters

Remote Worker
(No Assigned...

Other, please
specify:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Field

Division

Regional Office/Area Office
Headquarters

Remote Worker (No Assigned Office)

Other, please specify:

TOTAL

17724

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
38.99%

0.90%

23.27%

30.66%

4.68%

1.50%

908

21

542

714

109

35

2,329
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Q18 What division/office do you work for?

Answered: 2,312  Skipped: 247
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DIR

Cu
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ANSWER CHOICES

RMS

DCP

DRR
CIOO/DIT
CISR
CFOO/DOF
Legal

DOA

DIR

CuU

Other
TOTAL

NTEU-FDIC Telework Survey
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RESPONSES

44.55% 1,030
16.57% 383
6.57% 152
6.96% 161
6.83% 158
2.21% 51
7.01% 162
3.11% 72
4.28% 99
0.65% 15
1.25% 29

2,312
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Q19 Are you a member of NTEU?

Answered: 2,223  Skipped: 336

Yes

No; Join now

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 62.75% 1,395
No; Join now 37.25% 828
TOTAL 2,223
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